

**WP NO. 32441/2025 (LB - RES) Connected Cases: WP NO.
676/2026**

IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BENGALURU

**[SRI SRIKANTIAH VS. THE COMMISSIONER AND
OTHERS]**

15.06.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B M SHYAM PRASAD

ORAL ORDER

For submissions by the learned counsel, who is on record for the petitioner in W.P.No.676/2026 on the removal of the construction as recorded by this Court, the office is directed to re-list these petitions on **18.06.2026**.

**(B M SHYAM PRASAD)
JUDGE**

SA

List No.: 1 Sl No.: 20