

**WP NO. 32441/2025 (LB - RES) Connected Cases: WP NO.
676/2026**

IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BENGALURU

[SRI SRIKANTAIAH VS. THE COMMISSIONER AND
OTHERS]

22.06.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B M SHYAM PRASAD

ORAL ORDER

Adjourned finally on the request of Sri R P
Somashekharaiiah, the learned counsel for the petitioner in
the writ petition in W.P. No.676/2026, to be called on
23.06.2026.

**(B M SHYAM PRASAD)
JUDGE**

AN/-

List No.: 3 Sl No.: 7