

**WP NO. 32441/2025 (LB - RES) Connected Cases: WP NO.
676/2026
IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BENGALURU
[SRI SRIKANTIAH VS. THE COMMISSIONER AND
OTHERS]**

02.07.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B M SHYAM PRASAD

ORAL ORDER

Ms.Bhavana, who appears for Ms.Sruti Chaganti, the learned counsel on record for the petitioner in W.P.No.32441/2025, acknowledges receipt of cost of Rs.20,000/- and that a copy of the application for recall of this Court's order dated 09.02.2026 is served on her chambers. When queried, the learned counsel submits that she will file objections to the application by the next date of hearing.

The petitions, in the afore circumstances, are adjourned to be called on **24.07.2026**.

**(B M SHYAM PRASAD)
JUDGE**

SA

List No.: 3 Sl No.: 13